Azipod® XO2100 Product Introduction
Preface
This Product Introduction provides system data and information for
preliminary project planning of an Azipod podded propulsion and
steering system outfit. Furthermore, our project and sales depart-
ments are available to advise on more specific questions con-
cerning our products and regarding the installation of the system
components.

	 1.1	 Azipod Propulsion and Steering
	 1.2	 Main points in the Azipod XO2100 evolution	 5
	 1.3	 Type designation for the Azipod product	 5
	 1.4	 Electric propulsion and power plant	 6
2	 Technical features on the scope of supply	 7
	 2.1	 General	 7
	 2.2	 Azipod-specific delivered items	 7
	 2.3	 Ship-specific delivered items	 7
	 2.4	 Main dimensions	 9
	 2.5	 Weights	 11
	 2.6	 Technical parameters: Propulsion Module	 11
	 2.7	 Technical parameters: steering and support systems	 11
	 2.8	 The steering gear	 12
	 2.9	 The cooling arrangement for the propeller motor	 14
	 2.10	 The shaft line bearing arrangement	 15
3	 Ambient reference conditions	 17
	 3.1	 Azipod	 17
	 3.2	 Azipod room requirements	 17
4	 Ship system interface	 18
	 4.1	 Ship automation interface	 19
	 4.2	 Ship auxiliary power supply interface	 19
5	 The manual remote control system	 20
6	 The propulsion condition management system	 21
	 6.1	 General	 21
	 6.2	 Shaft bearing monitoring	 22
	 6.3	 Propulsion system monitoring	 22
	 6.4	 Nautical data interface	 22
7	 Ship design	 23
	 7.1	 Design flow	 23
	 7.2	 Running the Azipod engineering delivery	 23
	 7.3	 Hydrodynamics	 24
	 7.4	 Azipod location on the ship’s hull	 24
	 7.5	 Propeller	 24
	 7.6	 Forces on ship’s hull	 24
	 7.7	 Steering Angle Convention	 25
8	 Example of Azipod propulsion with the power plant	 26
9	 Information sheet for system quotation	 27
The first Azipod® installation onboard was commissioned in 1990. By April 2009, the milestone of 4,5
million cumulated operating machinery hours has been reached.
1.1 Azipod Propulsion and Steering
The Azipod XO2100 main propulsion and steering system has been developed as the successor to the
classic “V21”-series Azipod product. Azipod is a podded electric main propulsion and steering device
driving a fixed-pitch propeller at a variable speed setting.
Azipod propulsion is designed for the preferential use of the (directly driven) pulling propeller when driv-
ing in the Ahead direction. The type 2100 Azipod is azimuthing (steering around its vertical axis) infinitely
by 360° and is available generally for power ratings of between 13 and 18 MW, depending on the pro-
peller design.
The full ship system consists of the required number of Azipod steering propulsors, plus the delivery of
an “ACS” series marine Propulsion Power Drive per each Azipod. Additionally, propulsion supply trans-
formers (if needed), a remote control system, and the power plant (generators, switchboards) are usually
included in the scope of the delivery.
1 General
Figure 1-1 Basic arrangement of the Azipod XO2100
Steering Module
Propulsion Module
4   General | Azipod® XO2100 Product Introduction
1.2 Main points in the Azipod XO2100 evolution
1.3 Type designation for the Azipod product
In the ship concept design stage, the following main designation is used. (A more specific type code will
be allocated for the product during the advanced design stage).
	 X = Next generation Azipod (in this publication)
	 V = Classic Azipod (in the Project Guide Version 6.2)
	 C = Compact Azipod (in dedicated publications)
	 O = Design for operation in open water
	 I = Design for operation in ice conditions
	 C = Design integrated into a “Counter-Rotating Propellers” ship
	 The diameter of the propulsion motor (mm)
	 The lenght of the propulsion motor: “S”, “M” or “L”
Azipod®   xxxx y
Example: Azipod® XO 2100 S
...being an open water design Azipod with a shaft power in the lower end of the range (e.g. 13 MW)
Subject Highlights
A. Re-designed access and work arrangements
inside the Propulsion Module
Safer work with extended possibilities for
inspections and preventive maintenance
B. More streamlined design of the Propulsion
Module, and the new propeller blades and hub
Better hydrodynamic efficiency. Improved
versatility for propeller installation procedures
C. Re-design of the propeller shaft bearings and
seals to improve the life cycle cost prognosis
Possibility to change shaft seals while in port.
New thrust bearing assembly with traditional
white metal slide pad elements for the axial
forces, pads exchangeable while in port.
D. Fully electro-mechanical steering gear Contemporary solution with steering speed
regulation versatility and no need for pres-
sure hydraulics
E. In-house integrated manual remote controls for
the Bridge and for the Engine Control Room
Readily adaptable modularity for improved
ergonomics, efficient ship handling and
project-specific Bridge design integration.
F. Advanced “Propulsion Condition Monitoring
System”, as a variety of options
Improved tool allowing continuous monitoring
of the Azipod system
Azipod® XO2100 Product Introduction | General   5
Figure 1-2 Simplified single line diagram of the power plant with a propulsion system.
1.4 Electric propulsion and power plant
In order to drive the Azipod propulsion system, the ship needs an electric power plant (not specifically
discussed in this document). Alternator sets supply power to the 50 or 60 Hz installation of electric
switchboards for distribution to all consumers onboard, including Azipod propulsion.
Generally, ABB aims to deliver the power plant as well as the Azipod system. Our mechanical interface
to the engine maker is basically standard, although dependent on the delivery of engines or e.g. gas
turbines from the contractors.
During the whole project, the basic tool for power plant design is the so-called single-line diagram. The
actual onboard configuration can be efficiently discussed already in the early stages of work by using
this clear visual representation.
Ship Automation & Remote Control Systems
Azipod®
Scope of Supply
ACS6000sd
Marine Drive Power Plant
G
G
G
G
6   General | Azipod® XO2100 Product Introduction